
JP-4MED

JP-4HD

M

JP-4MED
•  3 wiring methods selectable 
    (Station-to-station, Homerun, or combined wiring)
•  2 internal calls selectable (All call or Individual call) 
•  Audio monitoring of other master stations
•  Option: 3 sensors connectable to the master station4 8

Unit dimensions Specifications (JP-4MED,JP-4HD)  
Power source  24V DC 
Power supply  PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420
Consumption  Max. 340mA(JP-4MED). Max. 200mA (JP-4HD)
Calling  Chime. Image & audio, approx. 45 or 90 sec.
Communication  Automatic(Hands-free): approx. 1 min.           
                              To activate, touch TALK button.          
                              Handset: approx. 3 min. To activate, lift handset.
Video monitor  7-inch color LCD screen
Pixels  1,150,000 pixels
Video output NTSC/PAL, 1Vp-p/75d
Night viewing  Up to 50cm from camera, with white LED projected,
                              background beyond 50cm cannot be seen.
Door release  24V AC/DC, 500mA (N/O dry closure contact)
Option output  24V AC/DC, 1A (N/O dry closure contact)
Wiring  Door to master: 2-cond., mid cap, solid, non-shielded.  
 Master to sub: CAT5e
Wiring distance  Door to Master: 100m (1.0mma)
            (m P.5)     Master to farthest sub: 300m(CAT5e)

Commercial Residential Retail Shops Factories Schools
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2
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Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e

Cat5e

Cat5e

JP-DA JP-DVF-LJP-DVF

JP-4MED JP-4HD
Hands-free color video intercom
sub master station

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD
JP-DV

m P.124

Sub master station

Boxed sets

Lineup

2

PT

PS24

PS24

PS24

JPS-4AED: JP-4MED, JP-DA 
JPS-4AEDV: JP-4MED, JP-DV 
JPS-4AEDF: JP-4MED, JP-DVF 

Add appropriate power supply
m P.124

EL-12S
Electric door strike
m P.121

RY-3DL
Multiple door 
release adaptor
m P.6

RY-3DL

JPW-BA
Long distance adaptor
m P.6

JP-8Z
Distribution adaptor

GT-D

ZINC

STAINLESS
STAINLESS

ZINC ZINC

Access Control m P.119

Access control 
keypad,
flush mount

AC-10S
Access control 
keypad,
surface mount JP-DV + AC-10S

AC-10F

JP-DV
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29170°

100°

JP-DA, JP-DV, JP-DVF, JP-DVF-L

Image view area

approx. 90cm(*95)

approx. 220cm(*225)

50cm
150cm

approx. 60cm

approx. 185cm(*190)

approx. 125cm(*130)

approx. 170˚

(* ) For JP-DVF-L

WIDEWIDE ZOOM ZOOM

approx. 130cm approx. 60cm

approx. 95cm 50cm
150cm

approx. 130cm

50cm

approx. 95 cm

approx. 85˚
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门口 房间 特点

门口机

7寸触摸屏操作
免提或听筒通话
缩放/广角和云台视频监视功能

自动或手动录制访客图像

•  
•  
•  
•  
•  

视频图像调整功能

室内主机

防破坏可视门口机
壁挂式

缩放/广角和云台

防破坏可视门口机
嵌入式

缩放/广角和云台
可视门口机
壁挂式

缩放/广角和云台

防破坏可视门口机
嵌入式（引导式）

缩放/广角和云台

纯语音对讲
门口机

多门开锁适配器

免提彩色可视对讲主机3线接头

电源适配器 PS-2420S   PS-2420UL   PS-2420BF   PS-2420  

将焦点放在特定区域以获取更多细节

通讯网络内部通讯

宽大显示屏可以清晰地显示摄像头

捕捉的横向170度影像

可视门口机

缩放

云台功能

将盲点降到最小，提供门
口机区域的清晰影像。

110°垂直角度的广角镜头，
170°JP系列产品搭配    宽角和

可观看到的影像角度：
约

利用触摸屏，缩放访客脸部和其他特定区域的影像。

广角影像

点击

点击

缩放影像

云台影像缩放影像

利用云台功能，观看影像细节如身份证件或铭牌。

高画质图像提供更
清楚的区域细节。

(室内副机)

(室内主机)

单个呼叫
选择单个室内机呼叫

全呼
对所有室内机进行广播

可观看到的影像宽度：
约

或



主机至最远副机：

门口机至主机：2线、中电容、实心、无屏蔽

(Master station)
JP-4MED

(Sub master station)
JP-4HD

M

7-inch Touchscreen Color Video Intercom
Features

JP-4MED
•  7-inch touchscreen for operation
•  Hands-free or handset audio communication
•  Zoom/wide and pan & tilt video monitoring function
•  Video image adjustment function
•  Record visitor images both automatically & manually 

DOOR

4
ROOM

8

d

 
a)

            (m P.5)     

Communication network 

2
2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2

Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e Cat5e

Cat5e

Cat5e

JP-DA
Wide and 
Zoom & PanTilt
video door station, 
surface mount

JP-DVF-L
Wide and Zoom & PanTilt
Vandal resistant video 
door station, flush mount
(Guidance-enabled type)

JP-DVF
Wide and 
Zoom & PanTilt
Vandal resistant 
video door station, 
flush mount

JP-4MED
Hands-free color video intercom
master station

JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD
JP-DV
Wide and 
Zoom & PanTilt 
Vandal resistant 
video door station, 
surface mount

Power supply   PS-2420S   PS-2420UL   PS-2420BF   PS-2420  m P.124

or

Door station Master station

2

PT

PS24

PS24

PS24

JPS-4AED: JP-4MED, JP-DA 
JPS-4AEDV: JP-4MED, JP-DV 
JPS-4AEDF: JP-4MED, JP-DVF 

m P.124

EL-12S

m P.121

RY-3DL

m P.6

RY-3DL
Multiple door 
release adaptor

3 connectors

JPW-BA

m P.6

JP-8Z

GT-D
Audio door 
station

ZINC

STAINLESS
STAINLESS

ZINC ZINC

 m P.119

AC-10S

JP-DV + AC-10S

AC-10F

JP-DV

Internal communication

No.1

No.2~

No.6

No.7

All call
Simultaneously make an 
announcement to all master stations.

Individual call
Select a single master station to call.
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RY-3DL

30

JP-DVF-L

117

13
2

5 45

10
0

55

68
.5

33

12
5

98

25AC-10S

JP-8ZAC-10F IER-2

13
0

98 28.5

GT-D

12
0

88

83
.5

29

Focus on a particular area for more detail
Zoom

WIDE IMAGE ZOOM IMAGE

ZOOM IMAGE PANTILT IMAGE

Using the touchscreen, zoom into visitor faces and other specific areas.

PanTilt
Using the PanTilt function, view details such as ID badges or labels.

The JP Series 170° wide angle and 
100° vertical angle camera 
minimizes blind spots, ensuring a 
clear view of the door station area.

The wide monitor clearly shows all 170 degrees of video 
captured by the camera

Wide viewing area :
Approx. 170°

Tall viewing height :
Approx. 100°

Touch

Touch

Video door station

High image quality provides
a clear view of detailed areas.

JP-DA, JP-DV, JP-DVF, JP-DVF-L

50cm
150cm

(*190)

(*130)

50cm
150cm

50cm

cm

4
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•  

•  
•  
•  

3种接线方式可供选择
(串联式、分布式和混合式)

2种内部呼叫方式可供选择(全呼或单个呼叫)
其他主机语音监听
选项：3个传感器可连接到主机

商用

套装机

住宅 零售商店 工厂 学校

彩
色
可
视
安
保
对
讲
系
统

室内副机

免提彩色可视对讲副机

电源适配器另购

门禁控制 选购件

门禁控制键盘
壁挂式

门禁控制键盘
嵌入式

远距离适配器 分线适配器 电锁 多门开锁适配器

单元尺寸 规格
电源
电源适配器
耗电量
呼叫
通讯

显示屏
像素
视频输出
夜视功能

电锁
选项输出
接线

接线距离

  24V DC 
PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420
Max. 340mA(JP-4MED). Max. 200mA (JP-4HD)

NTSC/PAL, 1Vp-p/75

音乐铃声，影像和语音，约 45 or 90 sec.
1 min.           自动(免提)：约

按TALK键开始通话。
 3 min. 听筒：约 拿起听筒开始通话。

7寸彩色LCD显示屏
像素

白色LED辅助照明，摄像头50厘米范围内；
无法看清50厘米外的背景。

干接点

主机至分机：

 1,150,000 

 24V AC/DC, 500mA (N/O )
 24V AC/DC, 1A (N/O )干接点

 CAT5e
门口机至主机：100m (1.0mm

300m(CAT5e)

影像观察区域

广角 缩放 广角 缩放

约

约

约

约

约

约

约

约

约

约130cm

95cm

 60cm

170˚

220cm(*225)

130cm

90cm(*95)

185cm

约

约60cm 85˚

95

针对 JP-DVF-L(* ) 

中国代理商：深圳市前景智能技术有限公司 网址：电话： 传真：0755-8293 1122 0755-8293 1199 www.frontlink.cn



Wiring

1A1
1A2

M (IN)M(OUT)

M(OUT)

B1
B2

A1
A2

PS24

A1
A2

1A1
1A2

M(OUT)B1
B2

A1
A2

1
2

Max. 15m
Coaxial cable

Coax

CCTV camera

JPW-BA
Long distance adaptor

Power source 24VDC, supplied by PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, 
PS-2420BF, PS-2420 of system or separate

Current consumption MAX. 90mA 
Wiring 2 parallel wires to ea. door & master.

Specifications 

Features 

JPW-BA

Unit dimensions 

Long distance adaptor

l When JP series door station is 
more than 100m to max. 300m 
away.
l CCTV camera can be integrated 

by connecting JPW-BA.

RY-3DL
Door release adaptor

H : AC transformer    N : PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF

Wiring
Features 

JP-4MED
Used for 

14
0
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RY-3DL

Unit dimensions 

Power source 12~24V DC, 30mA  12~16V AC, 60mA
Power supply PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF; PS-1820, 1820S/UL/BF; PS-1225, 1225S/UL/BF; AC trans.
Relay contacts Normally open output. 1A at 50V AC. 1A at 30V 

DC (for other types, use matching relay)
Wiring distance Master to RY-3DL 50m(0.65mma) 100m(1.0mma) 

RY-3DL to EL-12S 50m(0.65mma) 100m(1.0mma)

Specifications 

Selective door release adaptor

l Selective door release with one button
l Door release contacts release 

the door where communication 
is established.
l Normally open contacts for electric 

strike. Normally closed contacts to 
work with magnetic locks.

Door to the farthest sub master station

When extending the distance between the master station and a door station

When connecting a third-party CCTV camera and  an audio door station in place of a video door station.

When this switch is set to either 
“NTSC” or “PAL”, the Zoom / Wide 
and Pan & Tilt function are disabled.

Wiring distance between each device

Ø0.65 mm Ø0.8 mm

Wire diameter (PE cable)

Ø1.0 mm Ø1.2 mm

[b]
[c]

200m 200m100m
50m 100m 100m

150m
75m

[a] 10m 10m5m 5m

JP-4MED
Door station 1

JP-DV etc.

JP-DV
etc.

JP-DV
etc.

Electric door 
strike 1

Electric door 
strike 2

Electric door 
strike 3

Electric door 
strike 4

4-pin option 
connector
4 pin option connector 
identifies active door. 
b1 is brown lead, 
active with door 1.
b2 is red lead, 
active with door 2.

b3 is orange lead, 
active with door 3.

b4 is yellow lead, 
active with door 4.

2A1

A1
A2

1A1
1A2

PS24

L2
L2

L1
L1

b1
b2

L
E

b3/L1

L1
C1

/L2

L2
C2

/L3

L3
C3

EL-12S

EL-12S

EL-12S

EL-12S PT

RY-3DL b1 Brown
b2 Red
b3 Orange
b4 Yellow

Ø0.65 mm Ø0.8 mm Ø1.0 mm Ø1.2 mm

[E]
[F]
[G]

10m 10m
10m10m 10m

5m
5m

50m 100m 100m 100m
5m

CAT5e
30m[A]

[B]
[C]
[D]

200m
50m
50m

[A][E] [B]

([A]x2)+([B]x2)+[C]=Max.300m: Max. 300m 

Cumulative total wiring distance 
(using CAT5e cables): Max. 300m 

[B] [C]

[F] [F] [F]

[A]

[b]

[b]

Max: 600m
Max. 300m

[c]

[c]

[c]

[a]

H  N : PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF

PS24

OFF
ON

PS24

VIDEO
INPUT

VIDEO
OUTPUT Coax

: CAT5e

PAL
NTSC
Door Station

OFF
ON

PAL
NTSC
Door Station

EL-12S

EL-12S

PS24

PS24 PS24 PS24

b1
b2
b3
b4

S3E
S3

S1E
S1

S2E
S2

SW
SW

V-
V+

2A1
2A2

1A1

M (IN)M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

M (IN)

M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

PS24

M (IN)

M(OUT)

PS24

M (IN)

M(OUT)
1A2

4A1
4A2

3A1
3A2

S
S

E
1

L2
L2

A1
A2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

2
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9
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JP-4MED

JP-4MEDJPW-BA

JP-4MEDJPW-BA

JP-4HD

JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HDJP-DV

JP-4MED

JP-4MED

JP-DV

GT-D

IER-2L1
L1

PT
0d  
d  

 
(NTSC/PAL, 1Vp-p/75d)

[c]

[a]

PS24

JP-4HD JP-4HDJP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD

JP-4HD

: Max. 300m  [A]+([B]x2)+([D]x4)=Max.300m

: Max. 300m  [B]+([D]x7)=Max.300m

2

2

2

2

(*1) (*2)

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD

PS24 PS24 PS24

2

2 2 2

2 2

2

2

2

2

[E]

[E]

[F]

[B]

[G]

[G][F]

[D]

[D] [D]

[D]

[D]

[D][D]

JP-8Z

JP-8Z

[D] [D]
[D]

[D]

[F]

[A][B] [B]

PS24 PS24 PS24
2 2 2

l

 
l

: CAT5e

5
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JK

JKW
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7寸触摸屏彩色可视对讲系统

接线

串联式接线

分布式接线

混合式接线

累计接线总距离(采用CAT5e线)

门口机1

门口机2

门口机3

门口机4

同门口机1*

4-pin 选件接头

黄色

橙色

红色

棕色

门口机选件信号输出

选件接头12-pin 
黑色

紫色

黑色

黄色

黑色

橙色

黑色

灰色

白色

蓝色

红色

棕色 视频信号输出

(不用)

选件信号输出

安保/通用输入1

安保/通用输入3，外部通话控制

安保/通用输入2

（外部开锁输入1）

干接点

（外部开锁输入2）

(AC/DC 24V, 1A, N/O )

单个电源可为一台主机和两台分机，或3台分机进行供电。 [A], [C]: 
接线距离由各房间分机数量决定

详见下列“每个单元之间的接线距离”的每个单元之间最大接线距离。

安保/通用输入规格

输入方式

N/O干接点：小于

N/O或N/C干接点

（端子间处于打开状态时）
端子之间电压

端子短路电流

接点电阻

侦测确认时间

（启动信号侦测方式）

N/O干接点：小于

70
15K

 10 mA小于

5V DC 小于

100 mS 或以上

累计接线总距离(采用CAT5e线)

主机需要一个电源。(*1): 
一个电源可最多为4台分机供电，两个电源可为5-7台分机供电。(*2): 

详见右下角“每个单元之间的接线距离”的每个单元之间最大接线距离。

累计接线总距离(采用CAT5e线)

详见右下角“每个单元之间的接线距离”的每个单元之间最大接线距离。

每个单元之间的接线距离

备注

当单一个电源为3台房间机器供电时

当单一个电源为2台房间机器供电时

线径（PE线）

交流变压器: 



缩放/广角和云台影像功能将会

1A1
1A2

M (IN)M(OUT)

M(OUT)

B1
B2

A1
A2

PS24

A1
A2

1A1
1A2

M(OUT)B1
B2

A1
A2

1
2

Max. 15m

JPW-BA

MAX. 90mA 

JPW-BA

l 

l 

RY-3DL

H  N : PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF

JP-4MED

14
0
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RY-3DL

12~24V DC, 30mA  12~16V AC, 60mA

a) 100m(1.0mma) 
a) 100m(1.0mma)

l 
l 

l
 

Wiring distance between each device

Ø0.65 mm Ø0.8 mm Ø1.0 mm Ø1.2 mm

[b]
[c]

200m 200m100m
50m 100m 100m

150m
75m

[a] 10m 10m5m 5m

JP-4MED.

JP-DV
etc.

JP-DV
etc.

 

2A1

A1
A2

1A1
1A2

PS24

L2
L2

L1
L1

b1
b2

L
E

b3/L1

L1
C1

/L2

L2
C2

/L3

L3
C3

EL-12S

EL-12S

EL-12S

EL-12S PT

RY-3DL

Ø0.65 mm Ø0.8 mm

Wire diameter (PE cable)

Ø1.0 mm Ø1.2 mm

[E]
[F]
[G]

10m 10m
10m10m 10m

5m
5m

50m 100m 100m 100m
5m

CAT5e
30m When 3 room stations are powered by a single power supply

When 2 room stations are powered by a single power supply

[A]
[B]
[C]
[D]

200m
50m
50m

Notes

[A][E] [B]

([A]x2)+([B]x2)+[C]=Max.300mCumulative total wiring distance (using CAT5e cables): Max. 300m 

: Max. 300m 

[B] [C]

[F] [F] [F]

[A]

[b]

[b]

Max: 600m
Max. 300m

[c]

[c]

[c]

[a]

H : AC transformer    N : PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF

PS24

OFF
ON

PS24

: CAT5e

PAL
NTSC

OFF
ON

PAL
NTSC

7-inch Touchscreen Color Video Intercom
Wiring

Station-to-Station Wiring

Centralized Wiring

Combined Wiring

(Daisy-chain Wiring)

(Homerun Wiring)

EL-12S

EL-12S

PS24

PS24 PS24 PS24

Red
Orange

b1
b2
b3
b4

Yellow

Brown

Purple
Black

S3E
S3

S1E
S1

S2E
S2

Black
12-pin option connector

Door station 2

Door station 1

Door station 3

Door station 4

*Same as door station 1.

4-pin option connector

Black
Orange

Yellow

Gray
White

SW
SW

V-
V+

Black

Red
Brown

Blue

2A1
2A2

1A1

M (IN)M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

M (IN)

M(OUT)

M(OUT)

M (IN)

PS24

M (IN)

M(OUT)

PS24

M (IN)

M(OUT)
1A2

4A1
4A2

3A1
3A2

S
S

E
1

L2
L2

A1
A2

Door station selecting 
signal output

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

2

10
9
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JP-4MED

JP-4MEDJPW-BA

JP-4MEDJPW-BA

JP-4HD

JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HDJP-DV

JP-4MED

JP-4MED

JP-DV

GT-D

IER-2L1
L1

PT
Security/Utility input 3, External talk input Input method N/O or N/C dry closure contact

(start signal only detection method)
Detection confirmation time 100 mS or more

Contact resistance During N/O dry closure: Less than 700d 
During N/C dry closure: more than 15Kd 

Terminal short current Less than 10 mA

Voltage between terminals Less than 5V DC 
(when open between terminals)

Security/Utility input specification

 Security/Utility input 2, Request to exit 2 
(External door release input 2)

 Security/Utility input 1, Request to exit 1 
(External door release input 1)

 Option output 
(AC/DC 24V, 1A, N/O dry closure contact)

(Unused)

 Video signal output
(NTSC/PAL, 1Vp-p/75d)

[c]

[a]

PS24

JP-4HD JP-4HDJP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD

JP-4HD

Cumulative total wiring distance (using CAT5e cables): Max. 300m  [A]+([B]x2)+([D]x4)=Max.300m

Cumulative total wiring distance (using CAT5e cables): Max. 300m  [B]+([D]x7)=Max.300m

(*1): The master station requires a power supply.
(*2): Up to 4 sub master stations can be powered with one power supply. Use two power supplies for 5 - 7 sub master stations.
See “Wiring distance between each device” on the right for the maximum distance between each device.

See “Wiring distance between each device” on the right for the maximum distance between each device.

2

2

2

2

(*1) (*2)

JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD JP-4HD

JP-4HD

PS24 PS24 PS24

2

2 2 2

2 2

2

2

2

2

[E]

[E]

[F]

[B]

[G]

[G][F]

[D]

[D] [D]

[D]

[D]

[D][D]

JP-8Z

JP-8Z

[D] [D]
[D]

[D]

[F]

[A][B] [B]

PS24 PS24 PS24
2 2 2

l [A], [C]: A single power supply can power up to 1 master and 2 sub master stations, or 3 sub master stations.
   The wiring distance varies depending on the number of powered room stations.
l See “Wiring distance between each device” below for the maximum distance between each device.

: CAT5e

6

JP

JO

JK

JKW

AX

远距离适配器

门口机

接线

当需要延伸室内主机和门口机之间的距离时：

门口机与最远室内分机的距离

连接第三方CCTV摄像头与语音门口机，以取代可视门口机。

累计接线总距离

(采用CAT5e线)

门口机

摄像头CCTV
同轴电缆

电缆

视频

输出

视频
输入

当此开关设为       或     时，

被取消。

“NTSC” “PAL”

每个单元之间的接线距离

特点

单元尺寸

规格

接线多门开锁适配器
特点

适用于

单元尺寸

特点

远距离适配器

连接JPW-BA可以整合CCTV。

JP系列门口机与室内主机
距离可超过100米，最大
不超过300米。

电源

电流耗电量

接线

由系统或独立的
供电

24VDC, PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, 
PS-2420BF, PS-2420 

2条平行线连接到每台门口机和主机。

多门开锁适配器

电源

电源适配器

继电器接点

接线距离

交流变压器PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF; PS-1820, 1820S/UL/BF; PS-1225, 1225S/UL/BF; 

主机至

常开N/O输出，
（若使用其他型号，请采用适当的继电器）

 1A at 50V AC. 1A at 30V DC

RY-3DL 50m(0.65mm

电锁1

电锁2

电锁3

电锁4

选件接头

门口机1
等JP-DV 

4-

棕色

红色

橙色

黄色

b1 
b2 
b3 
b4 

4 pin 选件接头
辨识打开的门。

b1棕色线，
连接1号门。

b2红色线，
连接2号门。

b3橙色线，
连接3号门。

b4黄色线，
连接4号门。

交流变压器: 

单一按钮选择性开锁
门锁开关开启通话方
的电锁。
常开N/O触点用于电锁，
常闭N/C触点适用于磁锁。

彩
色
可
视
安
保
对
讲
系
统

至RY-3DL EL-12S 50m(0.65mm

电缆

线径(PE线)


	3
	4
	5
	6

